
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing 

Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

 

The Shelly Company 

Decker Construction Company 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

The Shelly Company, Columbus, Ohio 

Decker Construction Company, Columbus, Ohio 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

The Shelly Company – Majority 

Decker Construction Company - Majority 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 

 

The work consists in general of repairing asphalt pavement, pavement replacement and sealing 

existing roadways with tar and chip surface. 

 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for 

known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

 

This contract is for one (1) year from date of execution and provides for two (2) one (1) year 

extensions on a year for year basis upon approval by the City Council. 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all 

phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

 

Original Contract - $175,000.00 (Pending) 

Modification #1 - $175,000.00 

Modification #2 - $175,000.00 

 

 

6/4/11 

 

 


